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In the Matter of OADR Docket No. 2011-026
Brockton Power Co., LLC DEP File No. W207973
Brockton, MA
FINAL DECISION

I adopt the Recommended Final Decision on Second Remand of the Presiding Officer as
my final decision in this matter. The parties to this proceeding are notified of their right to file a
motion for reconsideration of this decision, pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d). Any such motion
must be filed with the Case Administrator and served on all parties within seven business days of
the postmark date of this decision. A person who has the right to seek judicial review may
appeal this decision to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, §14(1). Any such appeal

must be filed with the Court within thirty days of receipt of this decision.
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In The Matter Of: Brockton Power Co., LLC, Docket Nos. 2011-025 & 026
File No. W207973
Brockton, MA

Representative Party
Barry P. Fogel, Esq. APPLICANT
Cheryl A. Blaine, Esq. Brockton Power Company, LLC

Keegan Werlin, LLP

265 Franklin Street

Boston, MA 02110

e-mail: bfogel@keeganwerlin.com
e-mail: cblaine(@keeganwerlin.com

Nicholas J. Scobbo, Jr., Esq.

Ferriter, Scobbo, & Rodophele, P.C.
125 High Street

Boston, MA 02110

e-mail: nscobbo@ferriterscobbo.com

Gregor 1. McGregor, Esq. PETITIONERS
Nathaniel Stevens, Esq. City of Brockton
McGregor, Leger, & Stevens, PC

15 Court Square, Suite 500

Boston, MA 02108

e-mail: gimcg@mcgregorlaw.com

e-mail: NStevens@mcegregorlaw.com

Sofia E. Owen, Esq. Citizens Group (Brockton, West
Alternatives for Community & Environment, Inc. Bridgewater, & East Bridgewater)
2201 Washington Street, Suite 302

Roxbury, MA 02119

e-mail: sofia@ace-ej.org

Lisa C. Goodheart, Esq.
Fitch Law Partners LLP
84 State Street

Boston, MA 02109
e-mail: lcg@fitchlp.com
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Gwen N. King, Esq.

Nolan and King

510 Boston Post Road

Weston, MA 02493

e-mail: gking@nolankinglaw.com

MassDEP:

Bruce E. Hopper, Deputy General Counsel for Litigation
Marilyn Levenson, Senior Counsel

Brett Hubbard, Counsel

Mass DEP Office of General Counsel

100 Cambridge Street, 9t Floor

Boston, MA 02114

e-mail: bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov

e-mail: marilyn.levenson@mass.gov

e-malil: brett.hubbard@mass.gov

Cc:

Gerard Martin, Regional Director
MassDEP — Southeast Regional Office
20 Riverside Drive

Lakeville, MA 02347

e-mail: gerard.martin(@mass.gov

Thomas Cushing, Section Chief
MassDEP — Southeast Regional Office
Air Permit Program

20 Riverside Drive

Lakeville, MA 02347

e-mail: Thomas.Cushing@mass.gov
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